NIAL:	co of a Subotantial Sharehald		and *		
	Notice of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest *  * Asterisks denote mandatory information				
			BIL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		
	pany Registration No.	EC2756			
of of	uncement submitted on behalf	BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED		
	ouncement is submitted with ect to *	BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED		
Anno	ouncement is submitted by *	Jane Te	ah		
Desig	gnation *	Compan	y Secretary		
Date	& Time of Broadcast	14-Jul-2	005 21:15:36		
Anno	uncement No.	00091			
	Announcement Details details of the announcement start	here			
	PART I [Please complete this p				
1.	Date of notice to issuer *		14-07-2005		
2.	Name of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>	*	High Glory Investments Limited		
3.	Please tick one or more appropria	i ate box(e:	s): *		
	Notice of a New Substantial Shareholder's interest. [Please complete Part II and IV]				
>> I	PART II				
1.	Date of change of <u>Interest</u>		13-07-2005		
2.	Name of Registered Holder		G.K. Goh Stockbrokers Pte Ltd		
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise interest or change in interest	to the	Open Market Purchase		
	# Please specify details				
4.	Information relating to shares he	ld in the i	name of the Registered Holder		
	No. of <u>Shares</u> held before the c	hange	0		
	As a percentage of issued share	capital	0 %		
	No. of Shares which are subject notice	t of this	138,475,000		
	As a percentage of issued share	capital	10.12 %		
	Amount of consideration (e. brokerage and stamp duties) po paid or received		1.20		
		ļ			

	1			
	No. of Shares held aft	ter the change	138,475,000	
	As a percentage of iss	sued share capit	al 10.12 %	
	,, ,,			
>>	PART III			
1.	Date of change of [Sele	ect Option]		
2.	The change in the perc	entage level	From % To %	
3.	Circumstance(s) givin interest or change in in	ig rise to t terest	he [Select Option]	
	# Please specify details	;		
4.	A statement of wheth the percentage level i transaction or a series	is the result of		
>>	PART IV			
1.	Holdings of Substantial	Shareholder , ir	ncluding direct and deemed interest:	
		Γ	Direct	Deemed
No. c	of shares held before the	change	0	0
As a	percentage of issued sha	are capital	0 %	0 %
No. c	of shares held after the o	:hange	138,475,000	. 0
As a percentage of issued share capital 10.1		10.12 %	0 %	
	Footnotes			
Attachments: Total size = 0 (2048K size limit recommended)				

	Print	this	page
_	E ( \$11F	LIND	vauc

Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest *			
* Asterisks denote mandatory information			
Name of Announcer * BIL INT		BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED
Com	oany Registration No.	EC2756	В
Anno of	uncement submitted on behalf	BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED
	uncement is submitted with ect to *	BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED
Anno	uncement is submitted by *	Jane Te	ah
Desig	nation *	Compan	y Secretary
Date	& Time of Broadcast	14-Jul-2	005 21:18:26
Anno	uncement No.	00092	
>> /	Announcement Details		
	details of the announcement start	here	
>> l	PART I [Please complete this p	art]	
1.	Date of notice to issuer *		14-07-2005
2.	Name of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>	*	Guoco Group Limited
3.	Please tick one or more appropria	ate box(e	s): *
	Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest.  [Please complete Part III and IV]		Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest.
>> l	PART II		
1.	Date of change of [Select Option	1	
2.	Name of Registered Holder		
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise interest or change in interest	to the	[Select Option]
	# Please specify details		
4.	Information relating to shares he	ld in the	name of the Registered Holder
	No. of [Select Option] held be change	fore the	
	As a percentage of issued share	capital	%
	No. of N.A. which are subject notice	of this	
	As a percentage of issued share	capital	%
	Amount of consideration (excluding brokerage and stamp duties) per share paid or received		

	1	
	No. of N.A. held after the change	
	As a percentage of issued share capital	%
>>	PART III	
1.	Date of change of <u>Deemed Interest</u>	13-07-2005
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 29.52 % To 39.64 %
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	Open Market Purchase
	# Please specify details	Purchase in the open market by High Glory Investments Limited ("HGI"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Guoco Group Limited ("GGL"). GGL is deemed to be interested in the shares held by HGI by virtue of the operation of the provisions of Section 7 of the Companies Act (Cap. 50).
4.	A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a	The change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction.

Holdings of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>, including direct and deemed interest:

transaction or a series of transactions:

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	0	403,808,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	29.52 %
No. of shares held after the change	0	542,283,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	39.64 %

**Footnotes** 

**Attachments:** 

Total size = 0 (2048K size limit recommended)

co of a Change in the Day	I	Lafa Cyledaddid Charlet III a Tall	
Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest *  * Asterisks denote mandatory information			
		ERNATIONAL LIMITED	
		ERNATIONAL LIMITED	
	41111	The second secon	
ouncement is submitted with ect to *	BIL INTI	ERNATIONAL LIMITED	
ouncement is submitted by *	Jane Te	ah	
gnation *	Compan	y Secretary	
& Time of Broadcast	14-Jul-2	005 21:21:50	
ouncement No.	00093		
	here		
Date of notice to issuer *		14-07-2005	
Name of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>	*	GuoLine Capital Assets Limited	
Please tick one or more appropria	te box(e:	s): *	
Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest.  [Please complete Part III and IV]		Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest.	
PART II			
Date of change of [Select Option]	1		
Name of Registered Holder			
Circumstance(s) giving rise interest or change in interest	to the	[Select Option]	
# Please specify details			
Information relating to shares he	ld in the i	name of the Registered Holder	
No. of [Select Option] held be change	fore the		
As a percentage of issued share	capital	%	
No. of N.A. which are subject notice	of this		
As a percentage of issued share	capital	%	
	e of Announcer * pany Registration No. puncement submitted on behalf suncement is submitted with ect to * puncement is submitted by * puncement is submitted by * puncement is submitted by * puncement No.  Announcement Details details of the announcement start  PART I [Please complete this puncement No.  Please tick one or more appropriate  Nome of Substantial Shareholder  Please tick one or more appropriate  Notice of a Change in the Pere [Please complete Part III and Interest or change in interest  PART II  Date of change of [Select Option]  Name of Registered Holder  Circumstance(s) giving rise interest or change in interest  # Please specify details  Information relating to shares he  No. of [Select Option] held be change  As a percentage of issued share  No. of N.A. which are subject notice  As a percentage of issued share  Amount of consideration (e) brokerage and stamp duties) p	e of Announcer * BIL INT pany Registration No. EC2756 nuncement submitted on behalf BIL INT pany Registration No. BIL INT pany Registration No. EC2756 nuncement is submitted with BIL INT pany Registration No. BIL INT	

	No. of N.A. held after the change As a percentage of issued share capital	%
>>	PART III	
1.	Date of change of <u>Deemed Interest</u>	13-07-2005
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 29.52 % To 39.64 %
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	Open Market Purchase
	# Please specify details	Purchase in the open market by High Glory Investments Limited ("HGI"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Guoco Group Limited ("GGL"). GGL is deemed to be interested in the shares held by HGI by virtue of the operation of the provisions of Section 7 of the Companies Act (Cap. 50).
4.	A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:	The change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction.

1. Holdings of Substantial Shareholder, including direct and deemed interest:

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	0	403,808,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	29.52 %
No. of shares held after the change	0	542,283,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	39.64 %

Attachments:

Total size = 0
(2048K size limit recommended)

Noti	Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest *			
* Asterisks denote mandatory information				
Name of Announcer * BIL IN		BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Com	pany Registration No.	EC2756	8	
Anno of	uncement submitted on behalf	BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED	
	ouncement is submitted with ect to *	BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Anno	uncement is submitted by *	Jane Te	ah	
Desig	gnation *	Compan	y Secretary	
Date	& Time of Broadcast	14-Jul-2	005 21:23:57	
Anno	uncement No.	00094		
>> /	Announcement Details			
	details of the announcement start	here		
>>	PART I [Please complete this p	art]		
1.	Date of notice to issuer *		14-07-2005	
2.	Name of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>	*	GuoLine Overseas Limited	
3.	Please tick one or more appropria	ate box(e	s): *	
	Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest. [Please complete Part III and IV]		Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest.	
>>1	PART II			
1.	Date of change of [Select Option]	]		
2.	Name of Registered Holder			
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise interest or change in interest	to the	[Select Option]	
	# Please specify details			
4.	Information relating to shares he	ld in the	name of the Registered Holder	
	No. of [Select Option] held be change	fore the		
	As a percentage of issued share	e capital	%	
	No. of N.A. which are subject notice	of this		
	As a percentage of issued share	e capital	%	
	Amount of consideration (e brokerage and stamp duties) p paid or received			
	1			

	No. of N.A. held after the change As a percentage of issued share capital	%
>>	PART III	
1.	Date of change of <u>Deemed Interest</u>	13-07-2005
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 29.52 % To 39.64 %
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	Open Market Purchase
	# Please specify details	Purchase in the open market by High Glory Investments Limited ("HGI"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Guoco Group Limited ("GGL"). GGL is deemed to be interested in the shares held by HGI by virtue of the operation of the provisions of Section 7 of the Companies Act (Cap. 50).
4.	A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:	The change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction.

1. Holdings of Substantial Shareholder, including direct and deemed interest:

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	0	403,808,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	29.52 %
No. of shares held after the change	0	542,283,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	39.64 %

Footnotes	

Attachments:

Total size = **0** (2048K size limit recommended)

Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest *						
* Asterisks denote mandatory information						
Name of Announcer * BIL		BIL INT	INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Com	oany Registration No.	EC2756	8			
Anno of	uncement submitted on behalf	BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED			
	uncement is submitted with ect to *	BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Anno	uncement is submitted by *	Jane Te	ah			
Desig	nation *	Compan	y Secretary			
Date	& Time of Broadcast	14-Jul-2	005 21:26:07			
Anno	uncement No.	00095				
>> /	Announcement Details					
The o	details of the announcement start	here				
>>	PART I [Please complete this p	art]				
1.	Date of notice to issuer *		14-07-2005			
2.	Name of Substantial Shareholder	*	HL Holdings Sdn Bhd			
3.	Please tick one or more appropria	ate box(e	s): *			
	Notice of a Change in the Pe [Please complete Part III and IV]		Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest.			
>>	PART II					
1.	Date of change of [Select Option	1				
2.	Name of Registered Holder					
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise interest or change in interest	to the	[Select Option]			
	# Please specify details					
4.	Information relating to shares held in the name of the Registered Holder					
	No. of <u>[Select Option]</u> held be change	fore the				
	As a percentage of issued share	e capital	%			
	No. of N.A. which are subject notice	of this				
	As a percentage of issued share	e capital	%			
	Amount of consideration (e brokerage and stamp duties) p paid or received					

	No. of N.A. held after the change As a percentage of issued share capital	%
>>	PART III	
1.	Date of change of <u>Deemed Interest</u>	13-07-2005
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 29.52 % To 39.64 %
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	Open Market Purchase
	# Please specify details	Purchase in the open market by High Glory Investments Limited ("HGI"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Guoco Group Limited ("GGL"). GGL is deemed to be interested in the shares held by HGI by virtue of the operation of the provisions of Section 7 of the Companies Act (Cap. 50).
4.	A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:	The change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction.

 $\label{thm:continuous} \mbox{Holdings of $\underline{\mbox{Substantial Shareholder}}$, including direct and deemed interest:}$ 

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	0	403,808,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	29.52 %
No. of shares held after the change	0	542,283,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	39.64 %

Footnotes

Attachments:

Total size = **0** (2048K size limit recommended)

Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest *						
* Asterisks denote mandatory information						
Name of Announcer * BIL INT		BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Comp	oany Registration No.	EC27568	В			
Anno of	uncement submitted on behalf	BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED			
	uncement is submitted with ct to *	BIL INTI	ERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Anno	uncement is submitted by *	Jane Te	ah			
Desig	nation *	Compan	y Secretary			
Date	& Time of Broadcast	14-Jul-2	005 21:28:12			
Anno	uncement No.	00096				
>> #	Announcement Details					
	letails of the announcement start	here				
>> F	ART I [Please complete this p	oart]				
1.	Date of notice to issuer *		14-07-2005			
2.	Name of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>	*	Hong Leong Company (Malaysia) Berhad			
3.	Please tick one or more appropri	ate box(e	s): *			
	Notice of a Change in the Pe [Please complete Part III and I		Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest.			
>> i	PART II					
1.	Date of change of [Select Option	1				
2.	Name of Registered Holder					
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise interest or change in interest	to the	[Select Option]			
	# Please specify details					
4.	Information relating to shares he	eld in the	name of the Registered Holder			
	No. of [Select Option] held be change	fore the				
	As a percentage of issued share	e capital	%			
	No. of N.A. which are subject notice	t of this				
	As a percentage of issued share	e capital	%			
	Amount of consideration (e brokerage and stamp duties) p paid or received					

	No. of N.A. held after the change As a percentage of issued share capital	%
>>	PART III	
1.	Date of change of <u>Deemed Interest</u>	13-07-2005
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 29.52 % To 39.64 %
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	Open Market Purchase
	# Please specify details	Purchase in the open market by High Glory Investments Limited ("HGI"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Guoco Group Limited ("GGL"). GGL is deemed to be interested in the shares held by HGI by virtue of the operation of the provisions of Section 7 of the Companies Act (Cap. 50).
4.	A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:	The change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction.

1. Holdings of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>, including direct and deemed interest:

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	0	403,808,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	29.52 %
No. of shares held after the change	0	542,283,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	39.64 %

Attachments:	Total size = 0	
Footnotes		

(2048K size limit recommended)

Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest *						
* Asterisks denote mandatory information						
Name of Announcer * BIL INTE			ERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Comp	oany Registration No.	EC2756	8			
Anno of	uncement submitted on behalf	BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED			
	uncement is submitted with ect to *	BIL INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Anno	uncement is submitted by *	Jane Te	ah			
Desig	nation *	Compan	y Secretary			
Date	& Time of Broadcast	14-Jul-2	005 21:29:36			
Anno	uncement No.	00097				
>>/	Announcement Details					
	letails of the announcement start	here				
>>	PART I [Please complete this p	art]				
1.	Date of notice to issuer *		14-07-2005			
2.	Name of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>	*	Quek Leng Chan			
3.	Please tick one or more appropria	ate box(e	s): *			
	Notice of a Change in the Pe [Please complete Part III and IV]		Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest.			
<u>,</u>						
>> I	PART II					
1.	Date of change of <u>[Select Option</u>	1				
2.	Name of Registered Holder					
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest		[Select Option]			
	# Please specify details					
4.	Information relating to shares held in the name of the Registered Holder					
	No. of [Select Option] held be change	fore the				
	As a percentage of issued share capital		%			
	No. of N.A. which are subject notice	t of this				
	As a percentage of issued share	e capital	%			
	Amount of consideration (e brokerage and stamp duties) p paid or received					

	No. of N.A. held after the change  As a percentage of issued share capital	%
>>	PART III	
1.	Date of change of <u>Deemed Interest</u>	13-07-2005
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 29.52 % To 39.64 %
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	Open Market Purchase
	# Please specify details	Purchase in the open market by High Glory Investments Limited ("HGI"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Guoco Group Limited ("GGL"). GGL is deemed to be interested in the shares held by HGI by virtue of the operation of the provisions of Section 7 of the Companies Act (Cap. 50).
4.	A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:	The change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction.

1. Holdings of <u>Substantial Shareholder</u>, including direct and deemed interest:

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	150,000	403,808,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0.01 %	29.52 %
No. of shares held after the change	150,000	542,283,449
As a percentage of issued share capital	0.01 %	39.64 %

Footnotes			
			 _

Attachments:

Total size = **0** (2048K size limit recommended)